Form PTO-1596 (Rov. 09/06) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Tradomork Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Atty, Dkt. No. 59472.21825	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleaso record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Pilling Weck Incorporated	Name: Toloffox Medical Incorporated
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Stroot Address: 155 South Limerick Road
Execution Date(s) March 12, 2007	
☐ Assignment	City: Limerick
☐ Security Agreement ☐ ☐ Change of Name	State: Pennsylvania
☐ Joint Research Agreement	Country: Zip: <u>19468</u>
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional namos & <u>address(es) attached?</u> ☐ Yes ☒ No
☐ Other	<u> </u>
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Palent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/883,664	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: Washington Square, Suite 1100	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.	☐ Enclosed☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Washington	
State: District of Columbia Zip: 20036-5304	8. Payment Information
Phone Number: (202) 861-1600	a. Crodit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Fax Number: (202) 861-1783	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2036
Email Address: <u>www.bakerlaw.com</u>	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: May 10. 2007	
Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover
Erdal De <u>rvis, Reg. No. 51,612</u>	TOWN HOUSE OF PERSON HANDING AND

Decuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fixed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mell Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PAGE .

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO REREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PILLING WECK INCORPORATED", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "TELEFLEX MEDICAL INCORPORATED" UNDER THE NAME OF "TELEFLEX MEDICAL INCORPORATED", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWELFTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2007, AT 5:03 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4315505 8100M 070307879 Warriet Smile Mandson

AUTHENTICATION: 5502599

DATE: 03-13-07

PATENT REEL: 019285 FRAME: 0181

State of Delawate Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:01 PM 03/12/2007 FILED 05:03 PM 03/12/2007 SPV 070307879 - 2362876 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

PILITING WECK INCORPORATED, a Delaware corporation

into

TELEFLEX MEDICAL INCORPORATED, a California corporation

Pursuant to Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the undersigned corporation DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

1. That the names and states of incorporation of the constituent corporations of the merger are as follow:

| Jurisdiction of |
| Name | Incorporation |
| Pilling Week Incorporated | Delaware |
| Teleflex Medical Incorporated | California

- 2. That an Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations, to wit, by Pilling Weck Incorporated in the manner as provided in Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and by Teleflex Medical Incorporated in accordance with the California General Corporation Law.
- 3. That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Teleflex Medical Incorporated, which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under its present name upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the State of its incorporation.
- 4. That the Certificate of Incorporation of Teleflex Medical Incorporated, a California corporation, shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.
- 5. That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 155 South Limerick Road, Limerick, Pennsylvania 19468.
- 6. That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of each of the constituent corporations.

DMEAST #9737629 v1

PATENT REEL: 019285 FRAME: 0182 The surviving corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising from this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the surviving corporation at:

155 South Limerick Road Limerick, PA 19468

That this instrument shall be effective upon filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by a duly authorized officer this 12th day of March, 2007.

TELEFLEX MEDICAL INCORPORATED

By:

Name: Whethey Iscobs Title: Vice President

(Corporate Seal)

RECORDED: 05/10/2007

ATTEST:

Name: James J. Leyden

Title: Assistant Secretary

PATENT

REEL: 019285 FRAME: 018374 **